900507169 07/18/2019

900507169

07/18/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integra LTC Solutions, LLC.		07/18/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smith Technologies, LLC.
Street Address:	201 West St. John Street
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29306
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA Limited Liability Company

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87109029	INTEGRA		
Serial Number:	87109036	INTEGRA		
Registration Number:	5425843	DOCUTRACK		
Registration Number:	5425844	DOCUTRACK .		
Registration Number:	5224935	DELIVERYTRACK		
Registration Number:	5516473	LOGIX		
Registration Number:	5424443	SHARPLTC		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8645091905

Email:

khardin@seiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Thomas L. Moses P.O. Box 14156

Address Line 4:

/Thomas L. Moses/

Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Thomas L. moses

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

07/18/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006700 FRAME: 0055

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment-Integra to Smith#page1.tif source=TM Assignment-Integra to Smith#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006700 FRAME: 0056

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Integra LTC Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 317 Commercial Avenue, Anacortes, WA 98221, owns the following trademark applications/registrations:

INTEGRA

Application No. 87/109,029 Filing Date: July 19, 2016

INTEGRA (logo)

Application No. 87109036 Filing Date: July 19, 2016

DOCUTRACK

Registration No. 5,425,843 Issue Date: March 20, 2018

DOCUTRACK (logo)

Registration No. 5,425,844 Issue Date: March 20, 2018

DELIVERYTRACK

Registration No. 5,224,935 Issue Date: June 13, 2017

LOGIX

Registration No. 5,516,473 Issue Date: June 17, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006700 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 07/18/2019

SHARPLTC

Registration No. 5,424,443 Issue Date: March 13, 2018

WHEREAS, Smith Technologies, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, located at 201 West St. John Street, Spartanburg, SC 29306, is desirous of acquiring the rights to said trademarks for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

NOW, THEREFORE, said Integra LTC Solutions, LLC, has and does hereby assign to the said Smith Technologies LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, including registrations, common law rights, etc., together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration.

			Integra LTC Solutions, LLC
			Robert M. Barrett
			Signature
			Corporate Secretary
			Title
Dated:	7/18/2019	_, 2019	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006700 FRAME: 0058